OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) 1022	U.S. Patent and Tradema
Tab settings $\Rightarrow \Rightarrow \Rightarrow \checkmark \checkmark \checkmark$	26140
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Stephen O. SLATTER	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance:	<u> </u>
✓ Assignment Merger   Security Agreement Change of Name	Street Address:198 N.E. 179th Street
Other	
00/00/0000	City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33162
08/28/2002 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new app	lication, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/191,128	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	Ittached?   Yes   No     6. Total number of applications and patents involv     7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
Name:Robert M. Schwartz, Esq.	Enclosed
Internal Address: Ruden McClosky Smith Schuster & Russell, P.A.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
Street Address:	18-2262
200 East Broward Boulevard	
City:_City:_Ci	
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Signature.	1
Robert M. Schwartz, Reg. No. 29,854	Signature Data
Name of Person Signing	Signatu <b>/</b> e Date

·•\*\*

PATENT REEL: 013287 FRAME: 0749

## ASSIGNMENT

## WHEREAS, I STEPHEN O. SLATTER of Sunrise, Florida, USA

(hereafter "Assignor") have invented certain new and useful improvements in

## **OUTRIGGER ASSEMBLY**

for which a Provisional Patent Application was filed on July 9, 2001, Application Serial No. 60/304,004, and a Nonprovisional Patent Application filed on July 9, 2002, Application Serial No. 10/191,128.

WHEREAS, TACO METALS, INC. of Miami, Florida, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in said Invention, and in any and all Letters patent of the United States that may be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, it is known that for and in consideration of Ten and No/100 (\$10.00) Dollars and other valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the said Invention as fully set forth and described in the above-mentioned applications, and to said applications and any and all divisions and continuations thereof; and, any and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted therefor, and any and Patents which may be granted in all other countries of the world, the same to be held and enjoyed by the said corporation, its legal representatives, successors and assigns, to the fill end of the term for which said Patent may be granted or may be reissued or extended, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

AND I hereby authorize the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States on said Invention or resulting from said Application and from any and all divisions and continuations thereof to the Assignee, who has the entire right, title and interest in and to the same.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has hereunto set his hands this the

28th day of <u>august</u>, 2002.

In the presence of:

**INVENTOR** 

rebonne

FTL:909916:1

TEPHEN O. SLATTER

PATENT REEL: 013287 FRAME: 0750

**RECORDED: 09/16/2002**